
Table No. 

480DERRY − DONEGAL − BALLYSHANNON − SLIGO (summary timetable)  

SERVICE NUMBER 064 480 064 480 064 064 480 064 064 480 064 480 064 480 064 480 480 064 064 064

EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP 
.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1730 .... .... .... .... ....
.... .... 0715 0830 0915 1110 1200 1315 1415 .... 1530 1545 1610 .... 1735 1810 .... 1830 2030 2140
.... .... 0721 0835 0921 1116 1205 1321 1421 .... 1536 1616 .... 1741 .... 1836 2036 2146
.... .... 0730 0845 0930 1125 1215 1330 1430 .... 1545 1625 .... 1750 .... 1845 2045 2155
.... .... 0740 R 0940 1135 R 1340 1440 .... 1555 1635 .... 1800 .... 1855 2055 2205
.... .... 0748 0948 1143 1348 1448 .... 1603 1643 .... 1808 .... 1903 2103 2208
.... .... 0755 0905 0955 1150 1235 1355 1455 .... 1610 1650 .... 1815 .... 1910 2110 2215
.... .... 0755 0905 0955 1150 1235 1355 1505 .... 1610 .... .... .... .... 1910 2110 ....
.... .... 0757 0957 1152 1238 1357 1507P .... 1612 .... .... .... .... 1912 2112 ....
.... .... .... 1550 .... .... .... 1828 .... ....
.... .... .... 1555 .... .... .... 1835 .... ....
.... .... 0925 .... 1615 .... .... .... 1855 .... ....
.... .... 0932 .... .... .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... 1623 .... .... .... 1903 .... ....
.... .... 0815 0950 1015 1210 1255 1415 1525 .... 1630 1645 .... .... .... 1920 .... 1930 2130 ....

0625 0720 0840 .... 1040 1240 1325 1440 1550 .... 1655 1720 .... .... .... .... .... 1955 2155 ....
.... .... .... .... 1725 .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... 1735 .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

0645 0740 0900 .... 1100 1300 .... 1500 .... 1605 1715 .... .... .... .... .... 1905 2015 .... ....
0649 0743 0904 .... 1104 1304 .... 1504 .... 1610 1719 .... .... .... .... .... 1910 2019 .... ....
0653 0745 0908 .... 1108 1308 .... 1508 .... 1615 1723 .... .... 1710 .... .... 1915 2023 .... ....
0655 0747 0910 .... 1110 1310 .... 1510 .... 1617 1725 .... .... 1712 .... .... 1917 2025 .... ....
0700 0752 0915 .... .... .... 1623 1729 .... .... 1717 .... .... 1919 .... ....
0706 0800 0921 .... 1122 1322 .... 1522 .... 1635 1737 .... .... 1725 .... .... 1925 2037 .... ....
0711 0810 0927 .... 1128 1328 .... 1528 .... 1640 1743 .... .... 1731 .... .... 1935 2043 .... ....
0718 0820 0936 .... 1137 1337 .... 1537 .... 1645 1752 .... .... 1739 .... .... 1940 2052 .... ....

.... .... .... 1648 .... .... 1742 .... .... 1945 .... ....
0730 0835 0950 .... 1150 1350 .... 1550 .... 1655 1805 .... .... 1755 .... .... 1955 2105 .... ....

MONDAY TO SATURDAY

Derry (Magee Campus Strand Rd) dep.
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St )
Killea (Border Stores)
Newtowncunningham
Manorcunningham (N13 Sthbound)
Letterkenny (Port Rd Opp LYIT)
Letterkenny (Bus Station) arr. 
Letterkenny (Bus Station) dep.
Letterkenny (Port Rd LYIT)
Carrigans (Post Office)
St. Johnston (Post Office)
Raphoe (Coyles William St)
Convoy (Jctn Ashfield Terrace)
Convoy Cross (Westbound)
Ballybofey (McElhineys)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Laghey (Post Office)
Ballintra (Cathedral St Jctn)
Ballyshannon (Bus Station)
Finner (Opp Finner Camp)
Bundoran (East) (Op Scenic View)
Bundoran (West) (Hire and Sell)
Tullaghan (Country Kitchens)
Cliffoney (Opp Community Centre)
Grange (Opp Langs (Main Street)
Drumcliffe (Opp Round Tower)
Rathcormac (Collins Fuel Station)
Sligo (Bus Station) arr. 

P : − Pick−up stop only.      R : − Request stop.
No services on Christmas Day.     Enquire about route 64 St. Stephen’s Day services.

EXP= Expressway service.

TIMETABLE EFFECTIVE 
SUNDAY 13th NOVEMBER 2016



Table No. 

480SLIGO − BALLYSHANNON − DONEGAL − DERRY (summary timetable)  

SERVICE NUMBER 064 480 064 064 064 480 480 064 064 480 480 064 480 480 064 480 064 480 064 064

EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP 

FO 
.... .... .... 0735 0835 0855 .... 1145 .... .... .... 1330 1415 .... 1500 1615 1710 1810 1905 2100
.... .... .... 0900 .... .... .... .... 1420 .... 1620 1815
.... .... .... 0745 0845 0910 .... 1155 .... .... .... 1340 1430 .... 1510 1635 1720 1830 1915 2110
.... .... .... 0754 0854 0915 .... 1204 .... .... .... 1349 1440 .... 1519 1645 1729 1840 1924 2119
.... .... .... 0800 0900 0920 .... 1210 .... .... .... 1355 1445 .... 1525 1655 1735 1848 1930 2125
.... .... .... 0807 0907 0926 .... .... .... .... 1452 .... 1703 1854
.... .... .... 0812 0912 0928 .... 1222 .... .... .... 1407 1458 .... 1537 1708 1747 1858 1942 2137
.... .... .... 0814 0914 0930 .... 1224 .... .... .... 1409 1500 .... 1539 1710 1749 1900 1944 2139
.... .... .... 0818 0918 0935 .... 1228 .... .... .... 1413 1502 .... 1543 .... 1753 1902 1948 2143
.... .... .... 0822 0922 0945 .... 1232 .... .... .... 1417 1505 .... 1547 .... 1757 1905 1952 2147
.... .... .... 1000 .... .... .... 1735 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 1740 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... 0842 0942 1015 .... 1252 1330 .... 1750 1437 .... .... 1607 .... 1817 .... 2012 2207
.... 0730 .... 0907 1007 1040 1050 1317 1355 .... .... 1502 .... 1615 1632 .... 1842 .... 2037 2232
.... 0743 .... 1105 .... .... .... 1635 .... ....
.... 0750 .... 1115 .... .... .... 1645 .... ....
.... 0808 .... 1130 .... .... .... 1705 .... ....
.... 0812 .... 1135 .... .... .... 1710 .... ....
.... .... 1055 .... .... .... .... ....
.... .... 0923 1023 R 1333 1413 .... .... 1520 .... 1650 .... 1900 .... 2055 2250

0635 0810 0930 1030 1110 1340 1415 1505 .... 1525 .... 1655 .... 1905 .... 2100 2255
0637 0812 0932 1032 1113 13,42 .... 1507 .... 1527 .... 1657 .... 1907 .... 2102 2257
0645 0820 0940 1040 1120 1350 .... 1515R .... .... 1705 .... 1915 .... 2110 2305D
0655 0830 0950 1050 1130 1400 .... 1525R .... 1545 .... 1715 .... 1925 .... 2120 2315D
0704 0839 0959 1059 1139 1409 .... 1534 .... .... 1724 .... 1934 .... 2129 2324D
0715 0827 0855 1010 1110 1145 1155 1420 .... 1540 .... 1605 .... 1725 1735 .... 1945 .... 2140 2335
.... .... 0900 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

MONDAY TO SATURDAY

Sligo (Bus Station) dep.
Rathcormac (Opp Collins Fuel Stn)
Drumcliffe (N15 Northbound)
Grange (Langs Main Street)
Cliffoney (Community Centre)
Tullaghan Cross (Opp Fuel Stn)
Bundoran (West) (Playground)
Bundoran (East) (Scenic View)
Finner (Finner Camp)
Ballyshannon (Opp Bus Station)
Ballintra (Opp Cathedral St Jctn)
Laghey (Seven Arches)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Ballybofey (Main Street Butt Hall)
Convoy (Jctn Oak Park)
Raphoe (Costcutter William St)
St. Johnston (Opp Post Office)
Carrigans (Carrig Inn)
Drumkeen (Northbound)
Letterkenny (Port Rd Opp LYIT)
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
Letterkenny (Port Rd LYIT)
Manorcunningham
Newtowncunningham (Cemetery)
Killea (Opp Border Stores)
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St ) arr. 
Derry (Magee Campus Strand Rd) arr. 

D : − Drop−off stop only.      R : − Request stop.
No services on Christmas Day.      Enquire about route 64 St. Stephen’s Day services.

FO = Operates Friday only.
EXP= Expressway service.



Table No. 

480SLIGO−BALLYSHANNON−DONEGAL−DERRY (Summary timetable)  

SERVICE NUMBER 064 064 064 064 064 064 480 064 064 064

EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP 
.... .... 0735 .... 1145 .... 1330 1415 1500 1710 1905
.... .... .... .... 1420
.... .... 0745 .... 1155 .... 1340 1430 1510 1720 1915
.... .... 0754 .... 1204 .... 1349 1440 1519 1729 1924
.... .... 0800 .... 1210 .... 1355 1445 1525 1735 1930
.... .... 0807 .... .... 1452
.... .... 0812 .... 1222 .... 1407 1458 1537 1747 1942
.... .... 0814 .... 1224 .... 1409 1500 1539 1749 1944
.... .... 0818 .... 1228 .... 1413 1502 1543 1753 1948
.... .... 0822 .... 1232 .... 1417 1505 1547 1757 1952
.... .... 0842 .... 1252 1330 1437 .... 1607 1817 2012
.... .... 0907 .... 1317 1355 1502 .... 1632 1842 2037
.... .... 0923 .... 1333 1413 1520 .... 1650 1900 2055

0635 0810 0930 .... 1340 1415 1525 .... 1655 1905 2100
0637 0812 0932 .... 1342 .... 1527 .... 1657 1907 2102
0645 0820 0940 .... 1350 .... .... 1705 1915 2110
0655 0830 0950 .... 1400 .... 1545 .... 1715 1925 2120
0704 0839 0959 .... 1409 .... .... 1724 1934 2129
0715 0855 1010 .... 1420 .... 1605 .... 1735 1945 2140

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Sligo (Bus Station) dep.
Rathcormac (Opp Collins Fuel)
Drumcliffe (N15 Northbound)
Grange (Langs Main Street)
Cliffoney (Community Centre)
Tullaghan Cross (Opp Fuel Station)
Bundoran (West) (Playground)
Bundoran (East) (Scenic View)
Finner (Finner Camp)
Ballyshannon (Opp Bus Station)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Ballybofey (Main Street Butt Hall)
Letterkenny (Port Rd Opp LYIT)
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
Letterkenny (Port Rd LYIT)
Manorcunningham (N13 Northbound)
Newtowncunningham (Cemetery)
Killea (Opp Border Stores)
Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St ) arr. 

SERVICE NUMBER 064 064 064 064 064 480 064 064 064 064 064

EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP 

L 
.... 0715 0915 1110 .... .... 1530 1610 1830 2030 2140
.... 0721 0921 1116 .... .... 1536 1616 1836 2036 2146
.... 0730 0930 1125 .... .... 1545 1625 1845 2045 2155
.... 0740 0940 1135 .... .... 1555 1635 1855 2055 2205
.... 0748 0948 1143 .... .... 1603 1643 1903 2103 2208
.... 0755 0955 1150 1505 .... 1610 1650 1910 2110 2215
.... 0757 0957 1152 1507P .... 1612 .... 1912 2112 2217
.... 0815 1015 1210 1525 .... 1630 .... 1930 2130 2235

0625 0840 1040 1240 1550 .... 1655 .... 1955 2155 2300
0645 0900 1100 1300 .... 1605 1715 .... 2015 .... 2320
0649 0904 1104 1304 .... 1610 1719 .... 2019 .... 2324
0653 0908 1108 1308 .... 1615 1723 .... 2023 .... 2330
0655 0910 1110 1310 .... 1617 1725 .... 2025 .... 2332
0700 0915 .... 1623 1729 .... ....
0706 0921 1122 1322 .... 1635 1737 .... 2037 ....
0711 0927 1128 1328 .... 1640 1743 .... 2043 ....
0718 0936 1137 1337 .... 1645 1752 .... 2052 ....

.... 1648 .... ....
0730 0950 1150 1350 .... 1655 1815 .... 2105 .... 0005

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Derry (Ulsterbus Depot Foyle St ) dep.
Killea (Border Stores)
Newtowncunningham
Manorcunningham (N13 Southbound)
Letterkenny (Port Rd Opp LYIT)
Letterkenny (Bus Station)
Letterkenny (Port Rd LYIT)
Ballybofey (McElhineys)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Ballyshannon (Bus Station)
Finner (Opp Finner Camp)
Bundoran (East) (Opp Scenic View)
Bundoran (West) (Hire and Sell)
Tullaghan (Country Kitchens)
Cliffoney (Opp Community Centre)
Grange (Opp Langs (Main Street)
Drumcliffe (Opp Round Tower)
Rathcormac (Collins Fuel Station)
Sligo (Bus Station) arr. 

P : − Pick−up stop only.
No services on Christmas Day.      Enquire about St. Stephen’s Day services.

EXP= Expressway service.
L = Change coach at Letterkenny Bus Station.

For further information: phone Bus Éireann 1850 836 611 
or see Homepage:  www.buseireann.ie


